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Entity#: 462291

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 01/17/1975

Location: GROVE CITY

Business Name: MID-OHIO FOODBANK

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 11/06/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

MATTHEW D. HABASH
3960 BROOKHAM DR.
GROVE CITY OH 43123
12/14/1987

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
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Date of Filing
01/17/1975
02/13/1976
02/13/1981
10/18/1985
03/03/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
08/27/1992
09/23/1992
06/03/1997

09/12/1997

Document ID
E033_0038
E128 1115
000000284056
000000284057
G112 _1015
G347_0266
G347_0266
000000284058
H449 1938
000000284059

6010_0009



| E |
Frank LaRose
| Ofio Secretary of State |

Mon May 05 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 05/13/2002 200213397122
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 05/24/2002 200214402550
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 01/24/2007 200702464530
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 02/09/2007 200704702160
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 12/10/2009 200934401002
TRADE NAME/ASSIGNMENT 01/22/2010 201002801040
SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT 10/29/2010 201030501362
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL 10/29/2010 201030501363
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 02/24/2014 201405601773
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 12/02/2014 201433600285
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 10/23/2018 201829600194
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 10/24/2018 201829700034
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 11/26/2019 201933000664
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 12/11/2019 201934502912
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 06/23/2023 202317400120
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 11/01/2023 202330500166
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 11/06/2023 202331006224
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 06/24/2024 202417303320

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

OPERATION FEED 12/14/1987

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Sl A b

Page 2 of 2



