# Mon May 05 2025



**Entity#:** 462291

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 01/17/1975

**Location:** GROVE CITY

Business Name: MID-OHIO FOODBANK

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 11/06/2028

## **Agent/Registrant Information**

MATTHEW D. HABASH 3960 BROOKHAM DR. GROVE CITY OH 43123 12/14/1987 Active

## **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	01/17/1975	E033_0038
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/13/1976	E128_1115
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/13/1981	000000284056
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/18/1985	000000284057
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/03/1987	G112_1015
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/14/1987	G347_0266
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/14/1987	G347_0266
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/27/1992	000000284058
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/23/1992	H449_1938
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/03/1997	000000284059
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/12/1997	6010_0009



# Mon May 05 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/13/2002	200213397122
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/24/2002	200214402550
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/24/2007	200702464530
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/09/2007	200704702160
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	12/10/2009	200934401002
TRADE NAME/ASSIGNMENT	01/22/2010	201002801040
SERVICE MARK/ASSIGNMENT	10/29/2010	201030501362
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	10/29/2010	201030501363
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/24/2014	201405601773
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/02/2014	201433600285
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/23/2018	201829600194
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/24/2018	201829700034
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/26/2019	201933000664
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/11/2019	201934502912
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/23/2023	202317400120
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	11/01/2023	202330500166
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	11/06/2023	202331006224
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/24/2024	202417303320

#### **Prior Business Names**

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
OPERATION FEED	12/14/1987

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne